

**STATE OF WISCONSIN
COURT OF APPEALS
DISTRICT III**

RECEIVED

06-14-2016

**CLERK OF COURT OF APPEALS
OF WISCONSIN**

Appellate Case No. 2016AP000594

VILLAGE OF ASHWAUBENON,
Plaintiff- Respondent

-vs-

MARK BOWE,
Defendant- Appellant.

BRIEF OF DEFENDANT APPELLANT

**Appeal from the Circuit Court for Brown County
The Honorable Tammy Jo Hock Presiding
Trial Court Case No. 2015-CV-1436**

JOHN MILLER CARROLL LAW OFFICE

John Miller Carroll
State Bar No. 1010478
Attorney for Defendant- Appellant

ADDRESS:
226 South State Street
Appleton, WI 54911
Telephone: (920) 734 4878

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW	1
STATEMENT ON ORAL ARGUMENT AND PUBLICATION.....	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1-3
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS.....	3-5
ARGUMENT.....	6-15
I. THE STANDARDIZED FIELD SOBRIETY TESTS ARE A “SEARCH” WITHIN THE MEANING OF THE FOURTH AMENDMENT.....	6-8
II. THE QUANTUM OF EVIDENCE TO REQUIRE FSTs SHOULD BE HIGHER THAN REASONABLE SUSPICION.....	8-11
III. UNDER EITHER STANDARD, THE OFFICER LACKED THE REQUISITE QUANTUM OF EVIDENCE TO REQUEST THE FST SEARCHES BECAUSE BASED ON THE TOTALITY OF THE CIRCUMSTANCES THE OFFICER DID NOT ESTABLISH THE PROPER OBSERVATION OF OBJECTIVE FACTS TO SUPPORT THE THEORY THAT THE DEFENDANT WAS COMMITTING AN OWI	11- 15
CONCLUSION.....	16
CERTIFICATION OF FORM AND LENGTH.....	17
CERTIFICATION OF ELECTRONIC BRIEF.....	17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

State v. Foust, 214 Wis.2d 568, 571-72, 570 N.W.2d 905 (Ct. App.1997).....6

Berg v. Schultz, 190 Wis.2d 170, 177, 526 N.W.2d 781 (Ct. App. 1994).....7

United States v. Jacobsen, 466 U.S. 109, 113, 104 S. Ct. 1652, 1656 (1984)..... 7

People v. Carlson, 677 P.2d 310 (Colo. 1984)..... 7, 9

United States v. Hopp, 943 F. Supp. 1313 (D. Colo. 1996).....7

State v. Lamme, 19 Conn. App. 594, 563 A.2d 1372 (Conn. App. 1989), affirmed, 216 Conn. 172, 579 A.2d 484 (Conn. 1990).....7

State v. Little, 468 A.2d 615 (Me. 1983).....8

State v. Superior Court, 149 Ariz. 269, 718 P.2d 171 (Ariz. 1986)..... 8

State v. Wyatt, 67 Haw. 293, 687 P.2d 544 (Haw. 1984)..... 8

Blasi v. State, 167 Md. App. 483, 893 A.2d 1152 (Md. Ct. App. 2006)..... 8

Michigan v. Clifford, 464 U.S. 287, 104 S. Ct. 641, 78 L.Ed.2d 477 (1984)..... 9

Sibron v. New York, 392 U.S. 40, 88 S.Ct. 1889, 20 L.Ed.2d 917 (1968)..... 9

Warden v. Hayden, 387 U.S. 294, 87 S.Ct. 1642, 18 L.Ed.2d 782 (1967)..... 9

County of Jefferson v. Renz, 231 Wis.2d 293, 603 N.W.2d 541 (1999)..... 10
